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2017 FEDERATION CAMPAIGN ALLOCATIONS

LOCAL PARTNER ALLOCATIONS

Aaron Family Jewish Community Center (JCC)
Feeding Our Seniors Community
J on Wheels
Increased Security Costs

Akiba Academy
STEM Growth Initiative

American Jewish Committee (AJC)

Ann & Nate Levine Academy
Dyslexia Support Staff

Anti-Defamation League (ADL)

BBYO

Center for Jewish Education (CJE)*
Educator Conference Grants

Community Homes for Adults, Inc. (CHAI)
Increased Nursing Support

Community Security Initiative

Dallas Holocaust Museum/

Center for Education & Tolerance

Dallas Jewish Historical Society
Capacity Building Grant

Dallas Kosher

Hillel of Dallas

Hillel of North Texas
Engagement Internship Cohort

Israel Independence Day Celebration

Jewish Children’s Regional Service (JCRS)
Camyp Scholarships for Dallas Children

Jewish Community Relations Council (JCRC)*
Combatting BDS Initiative

Jewish Family Service
Special Needs Testing & Diagnostic Services $75000
School Intervention & Mental Health Services $75,000

Jewish War Veterans

The Legacy Senior Communities, Inc.
Legacy at Home

Mesorah High School for Girls
Engineering Program™

Moishe House-Dallas

Rabbinical Association of Greater Dallas

Texas A&M Hillel

Texas Hillel

Texas Torah Institute”

Torah Day School of Dallas”
Additional First Grade Class

UNT Jewish Studies Program

Yavneh Academy
March of the Living Coordinator

$100,000

$54,880

$75,000

$48,000

$47,500

$14,000

$41,600

$25,000

$10,600

$20,000

$25,000

$60,000

$40,000

$35,000

$20,000

TOTAL
$982,553

$278,400

$1,800
$285,100

$1,800
$22,599
$477,315

$77,507

$150,000

$20,629
$37,000

$13,000
$33,898
$84,498

$25,000
$35,000

$252,264

$884,559

$1,000
$331,000

$88,000

$25,000
$10,000
$34,055
$62,953
$40,500
$271,700

$10,000
$134,500

TOTAL $4,671,630

OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT GRANTS

Chabad of Plano/Collins County

Dallas Area Torah Association (DATA)

Dallas NCSY/JSU-Jewish Student Union Club Program
The Friendship Circle of Dallas

Israeli Scouts

Jewish Education Texas (JET)

Jewish Learning Center of Dallas
StandWithUs High School Internship Program
Temple Emanu-El

Texas A&M Chabad

Texas Jewish Arts Association

University of Texas Chabad Student Center

TOTAL

Bold amount indicates the entire allocation including i

TOTAL
$2,500
$5,000
$7,500
$10,000
$5,000
$3,600
$5,000
$8,000
$10,000
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000

$81,600

ized Community Impact Grants and core funding.

ISRAEL AND OVERSEAS (1&0) TOTAL
Birthright Israel $70,000
JFGD Israel & Overseas Office* $70,000
Israel Experience Scholarships $40,000
Partnership2Gether/Western Galilee (P2G) $300,000
Jewish Agency for Israel (JAFI) $980,043
JAFI Medical Student Initiative in Nahariya $53,900
American Jewish Joint Distribution Committee (JDC) $444,895
JDC Holocaust Survivors-Café Europa $13,500
JDC Ramp Up Program in Western Galilee $15,000
JDC’s Szarvas Camp $32,600
Moishe House Budapest $70,000
World ORT $27,575
iRep-Religious Pluralism in Israel $15,000
Ethiopian National Project SPACE Programt $45,000

TOTAL $1,992,513

DONOR DESIGNATED GIVING THROUGH

JEWISH FEDERATION OF GREATER DALLAS TOTAL
Aaron Family Jewish Community Center (JCC) $63,000
Akiba Academy $1,000
American Associates of Ben Gurion University $10,000
American Jewish Committee (AJC) $3,000
American Jewish Joint Committee (JDC) $140,000
Ann & Nate Levine Academy $38,800
BBYO $16,000
Birthright Israel $6,500
Center for Jewish Education (CJE) $337,617
Community Homes for Adults, Inc. (CHAI) $8,650
Dallas Area Torah Association (DATA) $5,400
Dallas Holocaust Museum/

Center for Education and Tolerance $70,000
Dallas Jewish Historical Society $1,000
Hillel of North Texas $11,200
Jewish Agency for Israel (JAFI) $171,000
Jewish Children’s Regional Service (JCRS) $500
Jewish Community Relations Council (JCRC) $30,072
Jewish Family Services (JFS) $59,407
Jewish Federation of Greater Dallas Programs $438,418
Ethiopian National Project $25,000
Friends of the IDF $25,000
The Legacy Senior Communities, Inc. $21,000
Michael Levin Lone Soldier Center $5,000
Moishe House $23,500
Other Jewish Organizations $121,400
Texas Hillel $3,500
Torah Day School of Dallas $22,680
University of Texas Chabad Student Center $2,500
Yavneh Academy $2,300

TOTAL $1,663,444

OVERALL FUNDING TOTAL $8,409,187

* a program or department of the Jewish Federation of Greater Dallas

+ SPACE: School Performance and Community Empowerment Scholastic Assistance Program

~ A grant of $40,000 for the Center for Initiatives in Jewish Education Engineering Program
is shared by Mesorah High School for Girls, Texas Torah Institute and Torah Day School.

www.jewishdallas.org




