

MORE THAN
600
DONORS UNDER
THE AGE OF
40



\$535,000

RAISED IN

CORPORATE

SPONSORSHIP &

UNDERWRITING

OUR 2017 NUMBERS TO KNOW



5,100 DONORS



\$10,163,452UNRESTRICTED

\$1,663,444RESTRICTED

\$11,826,896 TOTAL RAISED





2017 FEDERATION CAMPAIGN ALLOCATIONS

LOCAL PARTNER ALLOCATIONS Aaron Family Jewish Community Center (JCC) Feeding Our Seniors Community J on Wheels	\$100,000 \$54,880	TOTAL \$982,553	ISRAEL AND OVERSEAS (I&O) Birthright Israel JFGD Israel & Overseas Office* Israel Experience Scholarships	TOTAL \$70,000 \$70,000 \$40,000
Increased Security Costs	\$75,000		Partnership2Gether/Western Galilee (P2G) Jewish Agency for Israel (JAFI)	\$300,000 \$980,043
Akiba Academy STEM Growth Initiative	\$48,000	\$278,400	JAFI Medical Student Initiative in Nahariya \$53,90	
American Jewish Committee (AJC)	\$40,000	\$1,800	American Jewish Joint Distribution Committee (JDC)	\$444,895
Ann & Nate Levine Academy		\$285,100	JDC Holocaust Survivors-Café Europa \$13,500	
Dyslexia Support Staff	\$47,500	Ψ200,100	JDC Ramp Up Program in Western Galilee \$15,000)
Anti-Defamation League (ADL)	<i>ϕ 1.1</i> ,000	\$1,800	JDC's Szarvas Camp \$32,600)
ВВУО		\$22,599	Moishe House Budapest \$10,000)
Center for Jewish Education (CJE)*		\$477,315	World ORT	\$27,575
Educator Conference Grants	\$14,000		iRep-Religious Pluralism in Israel	\$15,000
Community Homes for Adults, Inc. (CHAI)		\$77,507	Ethiopian National Project SPACE Program [†]	\$45,000
Increased Nursing Support	\$41,600		TOTA	AL \$1,992,513
Community Security Initiative		\$150,000		
Dallas Holocaust Museum/			DONOR DESIGNATED GIVING THROUGH	
Center for Education & Tolerance		\$20,629	JEWISH FEDERATION OF GREATER DALLAS	TOTAL
Dallas Jewish Historical Society		\$37,000	Aaron Family Jewish Community Center (JCC)	\$63,000
Capacity Building Grant	\$25,000		Akiba Academy	\$1,000
Dallas Kosher		\$13,000	American Associates of Ben Gurion University	\$10,000
Hillel of Dallas		\$33,898	American Jewish Committee (AJC)	\$3,000
Hillel of North Texas	440.000	\$84,498	American Jewish Joint Committee (JDC)	\$140,000
Engagement Internship Cohort	\$10,600	#05.000	Ann & Nate Levine Academy	\$38,800
Israel Independence Day Celebration		\$25,000	BBYO	\$16,000
Jewish Children's Regional Service (JCRS)	¢20.000	\$35,000	Birthright Israel	\$6,500
Camp Scholarships for Dallas Children Jewish Community Relations Council (JCRC)*	\$20,000	\$252,264	Center for Jewish Education (CJE)	\$337,617
Combatting BDS Initiative	\$25,000	\$232,204	Community Homes for Adults, Inc. (CHAI)	\$8,650
Jewish Family Service	\$23,000	\$884,559	Dallas Area Torah Association (DATA)	\$5,400
Special Needs Testing & Diagnostic Services	\$75,000	Ψ004,333	Dallas Holocaust Museum/	
School Intervention & Mental Health Services			Center for Education and Tolerance	\$70,000
Jewish War Veterans	Ψ, 0,000	\$1,000	Dallas Jewish Historical Society	\$1,000
The Legacy Senior Communities, Inc.		\$331,000	Hillel of North Texas	\$11,200
Legacy at Home	\$60,000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Jewish Agency for Israel (JAFI)	\$171,000
Mesorah High School for Girls	, ,	\$88,000	Jewish Children's Regional Service (JCRS) Jewish Community Relations Council (JCRC)	\$500
Engineering Program^	\$40,000	,	Jewish Family Services (JFS)	\$30,072 \$59,407
Moishe House-Dallas		\$25,000	Jewish Federation of Greater Dallas Programs	\$438,418
Rabbinical Association of Greater Dallas		\$10,000	Ethiopian National Project	\$25,000
Texas A&M Hillel		\$34,055	Friends of the IDF	\$25,000
Texas Hillel		\$62,953	The Legacy Senior Communities, Inc.	\$21,000
Texas Torah Institute^		\$40,500	Michael Levin Lone Soldier Center	\$5,000
Torah Day School of Dallas^		\$271,700	Moishe House	\$23,500
Additional First Grade Class	\$35,000		Other Jewish Organizations	\$121,400
UNT Jewish Studies Program		\$10,000	Texas Hillel	\$3,500
Yavneh Academy	40000	\$134,500	Torah Day School of Dallas	\$22,680
March of the Living Coordinator	\$20,000		University of Texas Chabad Student Center	\$2,500
	TOTAL	\$4,671,630	Yavneh Academy	\$2,300
			TOTA	L \$1,663,444
OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT GRANTS		TOTAL		

OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT GRANTS	TOTAL
Chabad of Plano/Collins County	\$2,500
Dallas Area Torah Association (DATA)	\$5,000
Dallas NCSY/JSU-Jewish Student Union Club Program	\$7,500
The Friendship Circle of Dallas	\$10,000
Israeli Scouts	\$5,000
Jewish Education Texas (JET)	\$3,600
Jewish Learning Center of Dallas	\$5,000
StandWithUs High School Internship Program	\$8,000
Temple Emanu-El	\$10,000
Texas A&M Chabad	\$5,000
Texas Jewish Arts Association	\$10,000
University of Texas Chabad Student Center	\$10,000

OVERALL FUNDING TOTAL \$8,409,187

TOTAL

\$81,600

^{*} a program or department of the Jewish Federation of Greater Dallas

 $^{^\}dagger$ SPACE: School Performance and Community Empowerment Scholastic Assistance Program

[^] A grant of \$40,000 for the Center for Initiatives in Jewish Education Engineering Program is shared by Mesorah High School for Girls, Texas Torah Institute and Torah Day School.